LinMot              F01-37S and F01-48
Guides
Version 1.67e
 www.LinMot-  usa  .com 0185-0026-E_1V67_IG_Linear_Guides_F01.odt 1/61
CAUTION
LINMOT  SLIDERS  CONTAIN  NEODYMIUM  MAGNETS  WHICH  MAY  DISTURB  OR
DAMAGE  MAGNETIC  DATA  CARRIERS  AND  DELICATE  ELECTRONIC  EQUIPMENT
MERELY BY COMING CLOSE TO THEM.

 Dimensions see drawings
 www.LinMot-  usa  .com 0185-0026-E_1V67_IG_Linear_Guides_F01.odt 21/61
Order example:
Example 1:  F01-37S guide shorter than 1400 mm
pcs Description Part-No comment
1 F01-37Sx800 0150-5425 F01-37S guide 800 mm
1 PL01-20x800/740-HP 0150-1512 Slider
1 F01-37S/FWK 0150-5480 Carriage kit (Guide <1400 mm)
1 PS01-37Sx120F-HP-N-AGI 0150-2550 Stator (linear motor)
1 F01-TC800 0150-5440 Trailing chain kit
1 KS03-R/N-2 0150-3564 Trailing chain cable 2 m
Example 2:  F01-37S guide longer than 1400 mm with optional external sensor
pcs Description Part-No comment
1 F01-37Sx1600-F 0150-5429 F01-37S guide 1600 mm
1 PL01-20x1600/1440-HP 0150-1517 Slider
1 F01-37S/FWK-F 0150-5481 Carriage kit (guide >= 1400 mm)
1 PS01-37Sx60-HP-N-AGI 0150-1549 Stator (linear motor)
“Design: cable to the left”
1 F01-TC1600 0150-5444 Trailing chain kit
1 KS03-R/N-2 0150-3564 Trailing chain cable 2 m
1 F01-37S-SK 0150-5446 External Sensor kit, cable length 2m
1 F01-MB1600 0150-5436 Magnetic Strip for F01-37Sx1600
Example 3: F01-37S guide longer than 1400 mm with 3 moving stators
pcs Description Part-No comment
1 F01-37Sx1600-F 0150-5429 F01-37S guide 1600 mm
1 PL01-20x1600/1440-HP 0150-1517 Slider
3 F01-37S/FWK-F 0150-5481 Carriage kit (guide >= 1400 mm)
2 PS01-37Sx120F-HP-N-AGI 0150-2550 Stator (linear motor)
1 PS01-37Sx60-HP-N-AGI 0150-1549 Stator (linear motor)
3 KS03-R/N-2 0150-3564 Trailing chain cable 2 m
4 Nut N8 / M6 0150-2558 Nuts for T-Slot to mount the F-Guide
Sequence of stators: PS01-37Sx120F / PS01-37Sx120F /PS01-37Sx60F
 www.LinMot-  usa  .com 0185-0026-E_1V67_IG_Linear_Guides_F01.odt 22/61
Order Information for Guide F01-48
The guides will be delivered pre-assembled. See section 'Assembling of components' if additional stators or
parts must be installed later.  Go step by step though the following order procedure:
1. Step:  Select F01-48 guide
Description Part-No Length total Stroke w.ith
PS01-48x240F-C
Stroke w.ith
PS01-48x360F-C
F01-48x500 0150-5469 540 mm    (21.3 in) 200 mm  (7.8'') 80 mm (3.1'')
F01-48x620 0150-5470 660 mm   (26.0 in) 320 mm  (12.5'') 200 mm (7.8'')
F01-48x800 0150-5471 840 mm   (33.1 in) 500 mm  (19.6'') 380 mm (14.9'')
F01-48x1010 0150-5472 1050 mm   (41.3 in) 710 mm (27.9'') 590 mm (23.2'')
F01-48x1220 0150-5473 1260 mm   (49,6 in) 920 mm (36.2') 800 mm (31.4'')
F01-48x1400 0150-5474 1440 mm   (56.7 in) 1100 mm (43.3'') 980 mm (38.5'')
F01-48x1610 0150-5475 1650 mm  ( 65,0.4 in) 1310 mm (51.5'') 1190 mm (46.8'')
F01-48x1820 0150-5476 1860 mm   (73.2 in) 1520 mm (59.8'') 1400 mm (55.1'')
F01-48x2000 0150-5477 2040 mm   (80.3 in) 1700 mm (66.9'') 1580 mm (62.2'')
F01-48x2210 0150-5478 2250 mm   (88,6 in) 1960 mm (77.1'') Not available
F01-48x2450 0150-5478 2490 mm    (98.0 in) 2150 mm (84.6'') Not available
2. Step: Select Slider
Description Part-No For Guide
PL01-28x500/420 0150-1382 F01-48x500